three billion, one hundred twenty mil-
lion)

Ten years ago, June 19, 1987, the Fed-
eral debt stood at $2,293,351,000,000.
(Two trillion, two hundred ninety-
three billion, three hundred fifty-one
million)

Twenty-five years ago, June 19, 1972,
the Federal debt stood at
$426,191,000,000 (Four hundred twenty-
six billion, one hundred ninety-one
million) which reflects a debt increase
of nearly $5 trillion—$4,903,827,602,378.07
(Four trillion, nine hundred three bil-
lion, eight hundred twenty-seven mil-
lion, six hundred two thousand, three
hundred seventy-eight dollars and
seven cents) during the past 25 years.